# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George J. Maguire Jr.	01/30/2007

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roger C Parkin
Street Address:	394 Parkmount Road
City:	Lenni
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19052

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6432113	
Patent Number:	6235039	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)572-7437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-937-5500

Email: kkopervos@cooperlevenson.com

Correspondent Name: Roger Parkin

Address Line 1: 394 Parkmount Road

Address Line 4: Lenni, PENNSYLVANIA 19052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger C. Parkin

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Patent 6235039B1#page1.tif source=Patent 6235039B1#page2.tif source=Patent 6235039B1#page3.tif source=Patent 6432113 B1#page1.tif source=Patent 6432113 B1#page2.tif source=Patent 6432113 B1#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026547 FRAME: 0705

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, George J. Maguire, Jr., residing at 104 Campbell Drive, W. Conshohocken, PA 19428, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," is an inventor and one of the owners of a United States Patent (the "Patent") for a skin abrasion device, Patent Number US 6,235,039 B1, and dated May 22, 2001, a true copy of which is attached as <u>Exhibit A</u> and incorporated by reference herein;

WHEREAS, Roger Parkin, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is 394 Parkmount Road, PO Box 198, Lenni, Pennsylvania 19052, is desirous of acquiring the Patentee's entire one-half (1/2) right, title and interest in the same;

WHEREAS, Patentee warrants and represents to Assignee that (a) Patentee is a true and lawful one-half (1/2) owner of the Patent, including all rights and interests herein granted; (b) to Patentee's knowledge, there are no infringement or others claims, threatened or actual, against the Patent, (c) Patentee has full power and authority to execute and deliver the within Assignment; (d) Patentee has notified Assignee in writing, prior to the date hereof, of any and all suits or actions commenced or threatened against Patentee, or notice of claims asserted or threatened against Patentee, with reference to the Patent and the interests granted herein; and (e) to the knowledge of Patentee, the Patent and all interests granted herein are so granted free from all liens, charges, claims, options, licenses, pledges and encumbrances of every kind and character; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Thousand (\$100,000.00) Dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and of other good and valuable consideration, the Patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the Patentee's entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for his own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made. The foregoing payment shall be made by bank or cashier's check.

Executed this 30<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2007, at Newtown Square, Pennsylvania.

GEÓRGE I MAGUIRE IR

ROGER PARKIN

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	) SS:
County of	)
Before me personally appeared said GEOF foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	RGE J. MAGUIRE, JR., and acknowledged the 30th day of January, 2007.
Seal	Jan Schal
	(Notary Public)

CLAC; 71376.7

# EXHIBIT A

CLAC; 71376.7

PATENT REEL: 026547 FRAME: 0708

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, George J. Maguire, Jr., residing at 104 Campbell Drive, W. Conshohocken, PA 19428, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," is an inventor and one of the owners of a United States Patent (the "Patent") for a skin abrasion device, Patent Number US 6,432,113 B1, and dated August 13, 2002, a true copy of which is attached as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein;

WHEREAS, Roger Parkin, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is 394 Parkmount Road, PO Box 198, Lenni, Pennsylvania 19052, is desirous of acquiring the Patentee's entire one-half (1/2) right, title and interest in the same;

WHEREAS, Patentee warrants and represents to Assignee that (a) Patentee is a true and lawful one-half (1/2) owner of the Patent, including all rights and interests herein granted; (b) to Patentee's knowledge, there are no infringement or others claims, threatened or actual, against the Patent, (c) Patentee has full power and authority to execute and deliver the within Assignment; (d) Patentee has notified Assignee in writing, prior to the date hereof, of any and all suits or actions commenced or threatened against Patentee, or notice of claims asserted or threatened against Patentee, with reference to the Patent and the interests granted herein; and (d) to Patentee's knowledge, the Patent and all interests granted herein are so granted free from all liens, charges, claims, options, licenses, pledges and encumbrances of every kind and character; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Thousand (\$100,000.00) Dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and of other good and valuable consideration, the Patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the Patentee's entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for his own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made. The foregoing payment shall be made by plain check or otherwise.

Executed this 30th day of January, 2007, at Newtown Square, Pennsylvania.

GÉORGE J. MAGUIRE, JR.

ROGER PARKIN

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	SS:
County of	)
	red said GEORGE J. MAGUIRE, JR., and acknowledged the t and deed this 30 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2007.
	(Notary Public) (Stem

2

# EXHIBIT A

3

CLAC; 71649.5

PATENT REEL: 026547 FRAME: 0711